MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE: December 1, 2022

RE: Board of Equalization Appointment

In accordance with KPB 5.12.052, appointments from the borough to the Advisory Planning Commission are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly. The following appointments are forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

Board of Equalization – Seat B

Dale Bagley – Term Expires 12/31/2025

Board of Equalization – Seat E

• Brent Johnson – Term Expires 12/31/2025

Thank you for your consideration.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

FROM: Michele Turner, Acting Borough Clerk (1/1/1)

DATE: December 1, 2022

RE: Appointment to the Board of Equalization

The annual notice of vacancy for the Board of Equalization was advertised on November 8, 2022. The filing period closed on November 30, 2022.

KPB 5.12.052 states in part, "Members shall be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly on the basis of their expertise in real and personal property appraisal, the real estate market, the personal property market, and other fields related to their functions as board members. Additionally, each member shall be a resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. Assembly members may serve as members of the board of equalization, subject to appointment by the Assembly"

The following have applied for reappointment to the Board of Equalization:

Dale Bagley	Seat B	Term to Expire 12/31/2025
Brent Johnson	Seat E	Term to Expire 12/31/2025

All applications are attached for your consideration.

Thank you.

Blankenship, Johni

-

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Kenai Peninsula Borough <webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us> Wednesday, November 16, 2022 5:02 AM Blankenship, Johni; Turner, Michele New submission from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'</webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us>	
Seat Choice		
Seat B – Term to Expire December 31, 2025		
Name		
Dale Bagley	•	
Mailing Address		
48278 Harmony ave		
Mail_City		
Soldotna		
Mail_State		
AK		
Mail_Zip		
99669		
Residence Address		
Res_City		
Res_State		
Res_Zip		
Email		
dalebagley@kw.com		
Work Phone		
{Work:value}		
Home Phone		

9073981865

Mobile

9073981865

Expertise

I have been a Realtor for most of the last 28 years, and have served on the BOE for 5 or 6 years.

UploadResume

{UploadResume:value}

Blankenship, Johni

From:	Kenai Peninsula Borough <webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us></webmaster@borough.kenai.ak.us>
Sent:	Thursday, November 10, 2022 4:17 PM
То:	Blankenship, Johni; Turner, Michele
Subject:	New submission from 'Board of Equalization Membership Application'
Seat Choice	
eat E – Term to Expire December 31, 2025	
Name	
Brent	
Mailing Address	
20773 Porcupine Lane	
Mail_City	
Clam Gulch	
Mail_State	
AK	
Mail_Zip	
99568	
Residence Address	
Res_City	
Res_State	
Res_Zip	
Email	
ragweb@icloud.com	
Work Phone	
{Work:value}	
Home Phone	

907-262-4763

Mobile

907-398-0918

Expertise

I worked for land surveyors from 1971 to about 2009. And served as survey party chief from 1973 to about 1977. I've served on the BOE for about two terms.

UploadResume

{UploadResume:value}